www.duncanbolt.com / 800-798-1939
Page 4 Duncan Bolt Truck and Trailer Parts
Duncan Bolt is an Authorized Distributor of Huck® Fasteners.
Not all items are represented in this book.  Call your Duncan Bolt sales office for complete stock status.
Magna-Grip®
Vibration-resistant, reliable grade 2 fasteners offering high uniform installed values with a wide grip range.
A unique, lock-groove design ensures a secure installation.
Button Head (Brazier Head) Max. Hole

Page 6 Duncan Bolt Truck and Trailer Parts
Duncan Bolt is an Authorized Distributor of Huck® Fasteners.
Not all items are represented in this book.  Call your Duncan Bolt sales office for complete stock status.
Grip Grip
Range
3/16 (6) 1/4 (8)
Part# E F Part# E F
2 0.063 - 0.188 C6LB-R6-2G 0.394 1.404 C6LB-R8-2G 0.485 1.520
3 0.125 - 0.250 C6LB-R6-3G 0.457 1.466 C6LB-R8-3G 0.548 1.583
4 0.188 - 0.313 C6LB-R6-4G 0.519 1.529 C6LB-R8-4G 0.610 1.645
5 0.250 - 0.375 C6LB-R6-5G 0.582 1.591 C6LB-R8-5G 0.673 1.708
6 0.313 - 0.438 C6LB-R6-6G 0.644 1.654 C6LB-R8-6G 0.735 1.770
7 0.375 - 0.500 C6LB-R6-7G 0.707 1.716 C6LB-R8-7G 0.798 1.833
8 0.438 - 0.563 C6LB-R6-8G 0.769 1.779 C6LB-R8-8G 0.860 1.895
9 0.500 - 0.625 C6LB-R6-9G 0.832 1.841 C6LB-R8-9G 0.923 1.958
10 0.563 - 0.688 C6LB-R6-10G 0.894 1.904 C6LB-R8-10G 0.985 2.02
11 0.625 - 0.750 C6LB-R6-11G 0.957 1.966 C6LB-R8-11G 1.048 2.083
12 0.688 - 0.813 C6LB-R6-12G 1.019 2.029 C6LB-R8-12G 1.110 2.145
13 0.750 - 0.875 C6LB-R6-13G 1.082 2.091 C6LB-R8-13G 1.173 2.208
14 0.813 - 0.938 C6LB-R6-14G 1.144 2.154 C6LB-R8-14G 1.235 2.270
15 0.875 - 1.000 C6LB-R6-15G 1.207 2.216 C6LB-R8-15G 1.298 2.333
16 0.938 - 1.063 C6LB-R6-16G 1.269 2.279 C6LB-R8-16G 1.360 2.395
14 1.000 - 1.125 C6LB-R6-17G 1.332 2.341 C6LB-R8-17G 1.423 2.458
18 1.063 - 1.188 C6LB-R6-18G 1.394 2.404 C6LB-R8-18G 1.458 2.520
19 1.125 - 1.250 C6LB-R6-19G 1.457 2.466 C6LB-R8-19G 1.548 2.583
20 1.188 - 1.313 C6LB-R6-20G 1.519 2.529 C6LB-R8-20G 1.610 2.645
21 1.250 - 1.375 C6LB-R6-21G 1.582 2.591 C6LB-R8-21G 1.673 2.708
22 1.313 - 1.438 C6LB-R6-22G 1.644 2.654 C6LB-R8-22G 1.735 2.770
23 1.375 - 1.500 C6LB-R6-23G 1.707 2.716 C6LB-R8-23G 1.798 2.833
24 1.438 - 1.563 -- -- -- C6LB-R8-24G 1.866 2.895
25 1.500 - 1.625 -- -- -- C6LB-R8-25G 1.923 2.958
26 1.563 - 1.688 -- -- -- C6LB-R8-26G 1.985 3.020
27 1.625 - 1.750 -- -- -- C6LB-R8-27G 2.048 3.083
28 1.688 - 1.813 -- -- -- C6LB-R8-28G 2.110 3.145
29 1.750 - 1.875 -- -- -- C6LB-R8-29G 2.173 3.208
30 1.813 - 1.938 -- -- -- C6LB-R8-30G 2.235 3.270
31 1.875 - 2.000 -- -- -- C6LB-R8-31G 2.298 3.333
32 1.938 - 2.063 -- -- -- C6LB-R8-32G 2.368 3.395
37 -- -- -- -- C6LB-R8-37G 2.637 3.708
C6L® Grip Table- 3/16 & 1/4
Part numbers below reflect Round Head, Carbon Steel, Zinc Plated bolts.
See dimension diagram on previous page for E and F measurements.
C6L® Grip Table- 5/16 & 3/8

3/8 12
Finish
Zinc     G
Wide bearing collar and head spread
load to ensure structural integrity.
Corrosion resistant coatings can be painted.
Excellent gap pull-out and high retained clamp.
High fatigue annular lock groove form extends the life of your structure.
Grip Grip
Range
5/16 (10) 3/8 (12)
Part# E F Part# E F
4 0.125 - 0.375 CL6B-R10-4G 0.749 1.906 CL6B-R12-4G 0.809 2.125
6 0.250 - 0.500 CL6B-R10-6G 0.874 2.031 CL6B-R12-6G 0.934 2.250
8 0.375 - 0.625 CL6B-R10-8G 1.000 2.156 CL6B-R12-8G 1.059 2.375
10 0.500 - 0.750 CL6B-R10-10G 2.281 2.281 CL6B-R12-10G 1.184 2.500
12 0.625 - 0.875 CL6B-R10-12G 2.406 2.406 CL6B-R12-12G 1.309 2.625
14 0.750 - 1.000 CL6B-R10-14G 2.531 2.531 CL6B-R12-14G 1.434 2.750
16 0.875 - 1.125 CL6B-R10-16G 2.656 2.656 CL6B-R12-16G 1.559 2.875
18 1.000 - 1.250 CL6B-R10-18G 2.781 2.781 CL6B-R12-18G 1.684 3.000
20 1.125 - 1.375 CL6B-R10-20G 2.906 2.906 CL6B-R12-20G 1.809 3.125
22 1.250 - 1.500 CL6B-R10-22G 3.031 3.031 CL6B-R12-22G 1.934 3.250
24 1.375 - 1.625 CL6B-R10-24G 3.156 3.156 CL6B-R12-24G 2.059 3.375
26 1.500 - 1.750 CL6B-R10-26G 3.281 3.281 CL6B-R12-26G 2.184 3.500
28 1.625 - 1.875 CL6B-R10-28G 3.406 3.406 CL6B-R12-28G 2.309 3.625
30 1.750 - 2.000 CL6B-R10-30G 3.531 3.531 CL6B-R12-30G 2.434 3.750
32 1.875 - 2.125 CL6B-R10-32G 3.656 3.656 CL6B-R10-32G 2.559 3.875
www.duncanbolt.com / 800-798-1939
Page 7Duncan Bolt Truck and Trailer Parts
Duncan Bolt is an Authorized Distributor of Huck® Fasteners.
Not all items are represented in this book.  Call your Duncan Bolt sales office for complete stock status.

 Up to 300mm length
 Material: Medium carbon alloy steel
 Finish: Black oiled or Geomet
Metric Huck 360® Nuts- 10mm, 12mm, 14mm, 16mm, 20mm, 24mm, 36mm
 ASTM F436 hardened washers recommended
 Material: Low carbon steel
 Finish: Zinc Electroplate with Red Dye Chromate or Geomet
Headmark
Grip
#
Grip Range
(inches)
Aftermarket Fastener
1/2”  (16) 5/8”  (20) 3/4”  (24)
8 0.250 - 0.750 HP8F-DT16-8 HP8F-DT20-8 --
12 0.500 - 1.000 HP8F-DT16-12 HP8F-DT20-12 HP8F-DT24-12
16 0.750 - 1.250 -- -- --
20 1.000 - 1.500
HP8F-DT16-20
HP880-20-20
HP8F-DT20-20 HP8F-DT24-20
24 1.250 - 1.750 -- -- --
28 1.500 - 2.000
HP8F-DT16-28
HP880-20-28
HP8F-DT20-28 HP8F-DT24-28
32 1.750 - 2.250 HP8F-DT16-32 -- --
36 2.000 - 2.500 HP8F-DT16-36 HP8F-DT20-36 HP8F-DT24-36
44 2.500 - 3.00 -- HP8F-DT20-44 --
Collar -- HPCF-R16U HPCT-R20U HPCF-R24U
www.duncanbolt.com / 800-798-1939
Page 10 Duncan Bolt Truck and Trailer Parts
Duncan Bolt is an Authorized Distributor of Huck® Fasteners.